ORDER

i. I order to reject the declared assessable value of the goods imported under Bill of
Entry No. 3466604 dated 24.07.2025 and order to re-determine the value of the
same as per CE's opinion certificate i.e.  Rs. 17,74,603/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh
Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred Three Only)  under Rule 9 of the Customs

Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read with
Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I order to re-assess the Bill of Entry No. 3466604 dated 24.07.2025 at the value re-
determined at Para (i) above ,   under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I order to confiscate the goods, imported under Bill of Entry No. 3466604 dated
24.07.2025, under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an
option to the importer to redeem the said goods on payment of redemption fine of
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125(1) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I impose a Penalty of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) on the
importer under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. I impose a penalty of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only)  on the
importer under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

18.       This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be
contemplated against the importer or any other person in terms of any provision of
the Customs Act, 1962 and/or any other law for the time being in force.